
217 Holsworthy - Bude - Morwenstow

Go Cornwall Bus

Timetable valid from 03/09/2023 until further notice.
Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays
Holsworthy, Church (Stop B)
Pyworthy, Village Hall (W-bound)
Bridgerule, Bridge Inn (opp)
Bridgerule, Jewell’s Cross Garage (N-bound)
Red Post, Red Post Junction (SW-bound)
Stratton, Hospital (N-bound)
Bude, Morrisons (W-bound)
Bude, The Strand (NW-bound)
Poughill, Bus Shelter (NW-bound)
Stibb, Coombe (NE-bound)
Cleave, Cleave Crescent (N-bound)
Morwenstow, Crosstown (W-bound)

0845
0853
0904
0907
0912

1035
1042
1050
1053
1055
1102
1104
1110

1235
1242
1250
1253
1255
1302
1304
1310
1318
1329
1332
1337

1630
1638
1649
1652
1657

Saturdays
no service

Sundays
no service

Bank Holidays
no service

217 Morwenstow - Bude -  Holsworthy

Go Cornwall Bus

Timetable valid from 03/09/2023 until further notice.
Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays
Morwenstow, Crosstown (W-bound)
Gooseham, Marsland Cottage (opp)
Shop, Phoenix Cottage (opp)
Woodford, Woodford (N-bound)
Cleave, Cleave Crescent (S-bound)
Stibb, Coombe (SW-bound)
Stibb, St Peters (opp)
Poughill, Bus Shelter (opp)
Flexbury, Cherrill Gardens (W-bound)
Flexbury, Flexbury Stores (opp)
Flexbury, Crooklets Inn (opp)
Bude, Co-op (S-bound)
Bude, The Strand (NW-bound)
Bude, Morrisons (E-bound)
Stratton, Hospital (opp)
Red Post, Red Post Junction (E-bound)
Bridgerule, Jewell’s Cross Garage (SW-bound)
Bridgerule, Bridge Inn (E-bound)
Pyworthy, Molesworth Arms (NW-bound)
Holsworthy, Library (Stop A)

0912
0921
0925
0929
0935
0938
0941
0947

0952

0954
0955
1000
1001
1009
1011
1014
1022
1029

1155
1200
1201
1209
1211
1214
1222
1229

1337
1346
1350
1354
1400
1403
1406
1412

1417

1419
1420

1657
1706
1710
1714
1720
1723
1726
1732
1737
1741
1743
1746
1748

Saturdays
no service

Sundays
no service

Bank Holidays
no service
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217 Holsworthy - Bude - Morwenstow

Go Cornwall Bus

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure
times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code
dvnadgmg
dvngtjmw
dvngtgwp
dvngtgwt
dvnadapw
dvnadagw
dvnadagp
dvngpwjw
corgmjwp
cordtgwj
corgawmp
cordptpw
cordptjd
cordptam
cordpmwp
corgawtd
cordpmpw
cordpmap
cordpjwg
cordpjmt
cordpjdm
cordpgtg
cordpgmg
cordpgjp
cordpgpd
cordpmdj
cordpmwd
cordpmpa
cordpjtj
corgawta
cordpgja
cordpgmp
cordpgdw

Stop Name
Holsworthy, Church (Stop B)
Holsworthy, Bodmin Street Church opp (opp)
Holsworthy, HATS Theatre (SW-bound)
Holsworthy, Woodland View (S-bound)
Pyworthy, Village Hall (W-bound)
Bridgerule, Bridge Inn (opp)
Bridgerule, Littlebridge Meadow (NW-bound)
Bridgerule, Jewell’s Cross Garage (N-bound)
Buttsbear Cross, Burn Farm (N-bound)
Red Post, Red Post Junction (SW-bound)
Red Post, Scorsham (W-bound)
Launcells, Garden Centre (opp)
Stratton, Stratton View Business Park (opp)
Stratton, Tree Inn (opp)
Stratton, Hospital (N-bound)
Stratton, Skitches Corner (S-bound)
Stratton, Berkeley Close (opp)
Bude, Morrisons (W-bound)
Bude, Splashpool (opp)
Bude, Budehaven School (opp)
Bude, Hawthorn Avenue (W-bound)
Bude, Bencoolen Road (NW-bound)
Bude, The Strand (NW-bound)
Flexbury, Post Office (NW-bound)
Flexbury, Camelot Hotel (SE-bound)
Poughill, Bus Shelter (NW-bound)
Bush, Wooda Farm Park (opp)
Stibb, St Peters (N-bound)
Stibb, Beach Turn (NW-bound)
Stibb, Coombe (NE-bound)
Cleave, Cleave Camp (E-bound)
Cleave, Cleave Crescent (N-bound)
Morwenstow, Crosstown (W-bound)

Street
North Road

Bodmin Street
Bodmin Street
Derriton Road

B3254

A3072
A3072

A3072
Howell’s Road
Hospital Road
New Road
A39
Stratton Road
Stratton Road
Stratton Road
Stratton Road
Bencoolen Road
Belle Vue
Belle Vue

Northcott Mouth Road

ATCO Code
1100FWY29360
1100DEA57471
1100DEA57443
1100DEA57444
1100DEZ05049
1100FWY29446
1100FWY29447
1100DEA57276
0800COA16036
0800COD40839
0800COC56564
0800FWY29431
0800FWY29432
0800COD40792
0800COA10109
0800COC56575
0800COA10112
0800COA10114
0800FWZ38618
0800COA10116
0800FWY29433
0800COD40780
0800COA10071
0800COA10072
0800COA10081
0800COA10095
0800COA10097
0800COD40797
0800COD40800
0800COC56574
0800COD40801
0800COD40803
0800COD40806
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217 Morwenstow - Bude -  Holsworthy

Go Cornwall Bus

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure
times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code
cordpgdw
cordptag
cordptaj
cordpmwj
cordpjwp
cordpgmt
cordpgjm
corgawpw
cordpjtm
cordpmpd
cordpmwg
corgpgjd
cordpgtw
cordpgwj
cordpgpj
cordpgmw
cordpdwp
cordpgdt
cordpgpw
cordpgmg
cordpgtd
cordpjaw
cordpjpd
cordpjwa
cordpmat
cordpmpj
cordpmta
cordpmwt
cordptap
cordptjg
cordptwa
corgawmj
cordtgwg
cordtjaw
corgmjwt
dvngpwma
dvnadagd
dvnadagt
dvnadaja
dvnadapt
dvngtjmp
dvngtjmt
dvnadgmd

Stop Name
Morwenstow, Crosstown (W-bound)
Gooseham, Marsland Cottage (opp)
Gooseham, Marsland Cottage (S-bound)
Shop, Phoenix Cottage (opp)
Woodford, Woodford (N-bound)
Cleave, Cleave Crescent (S-bound)
Cleave, Cleave Camp (SW-bound)
Stibb, Coombe (SW-bound)
Stibb, Beach Turn (SE-bound)
Stibb, St Peters (opp)
Bush, Wooda Farm Park (S-bound)
Poughill, Bus Shelter (opp)
Flexbury, Cherrill Gardens (W-bound)
Flexbury, Ocean View Road (E-bound)
Flexbury, Flexbury Stores (opp)
Flexbury, Saratoga Holiday Flats (opp)
Flexbury, Crooklets Inn (opp)
Flexbury, Sainsburys (opp)
Bude, Co-op (S-bound)
Bude, The Strand (NW-bound)
Bude, Bencoolen Road (SE-bound)
Bude, Hawthorn Avenue (opp)
Bude, Budehaven School (NE-bound)
Bude, Splash Pool (E-bound)
Bude, Morrisons (E-bound)
Stratton, Berkeley Close (NE-bound)
Stratton, Skitches Corner (N-bound)
Stratton, Hospital (opp)
Stratton, Tree Inn (SE-bound)
Stratton, Stratton View Business Park (SE-bound)
Launcells, Garden Centre (SE-bound)
Red Post, Scorsham (E-bound)
Red Post, Red Post Junction (E-bound)
Red Post, Red Post Inn (S-bound)
Buttsbear Cross, Burn Farm (S-bound)
Bridgerule, Jewell’s Cross Garage (SW-bound)
Bridgerule, Moorside (SE-bound)
Bridgerule, Littlebridge Meadow (SE-bound)
Bridgerule, Bridge Inn (E-bound)
Pyworthy, Molesworth Arms (NW-bound)
Holsworthy, HATS Theatre opp (opp)
Holsworthy, Bodmin Street Church (o/s)
Holsworthy, Library (Stop A)

Street

Woodville Road

Petherick Road
Ocean View Road
Golf House Road
Downs View
Crooklets Road
Crooklets Road
Broadclose Hill
Belle Vue
Bencoolen Road
Stratton Road

Stratton Road
Stratton Road
A39
New Road

Howells Road

A3072

B3254

North Road

ATCO Code
0800COD40806
0800COD40811
0800COD40812
0800COD40807
0800COD40805
0800COD40804
0800COD40802
0800COC56573
0800COD40799
0800COD40798
0800COA10096
0800COA16297
0800COA10088
0800COA10087
0800COA10121
0800COA10082
0800COA10079
0800COD40782
0800COD40784
0800COA10071
0800COD40781
0800FWY29362
0800COX38458
0800COA10115
0800COA10113
0800COD40785
0800COD40787
0800COD40788
0800COD40791
0800FWZ38586
0800FWY29364
0800COC56563
0800COD40838
0800FWX38780
0800COA16037
1100DEA57277
1100FWY29436
1100FWY29438
1100DEA12087
1100DEA12086
1100DEA57469
1100DEA57470
1100DEA12085
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217 Holsworthy - Bude - Morwenstow

Go Cornwall Bus

Important information related to service 217 at 11:47:23 on 30th August 2025

HM Government  Adult single fare cap update for 2025
Valid from 0154 on 01 Jan 2025 until 2359 on 31 Dec 2025
Most operators are taking part in the Government’s capped Adult single fare scheme. The maximum Adult single fare is
up to &pound;3 on most local bus services until 31st December 2025 (lower fares may be available for shorter
journeys). School and college buses, coach services (including Falcon, Oxford Tube and airport services), Sightseeing
Tours and Night Buses are excluded.

Timetables
Select a timetable using the bookmarks (on the left of this page). Choose the direction and day of travel you require.
Stop and Street Names and SMS codes are also available.
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