

Holsworthy - Bude - Morwenstow

Go Cornwall Bus

Timetable valid from 03/09/2023 until further notice.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

N A1		E
Mondays	TΩ	Fridays

			,	,
Holsworthy, Church (Stop B)	_	1035	1235	5 —
Pyworthy, Village Hall (W-bound)	_	1042	1242	2 –
Bridgerule, Bridge Inn (opp)	_	1050	1250	0 —
Bridgerule, Jewell's Cross Garage (N-bound)	_	1053	1253	3 —
Red Post, Red Post Junction (SW-bound)	_	1055	1255	5 —
Stratton, Hospital (N-bound)	_	1102	1302	2 –
Bude, Morrisons (W-bound)	_	1104	1304	4 —
Bude, The Strand (NW-bound)	0845	1110	1310	0 1630
Poughill, Bus Shelter (NW-bound)	0853	_	1318	8 1638
Stibb, Coombe (NE-bound)	0904	_	1329	9 1649
Cleave, Cleave Crescent (N-bound)	0907	_	1332	2 1652
Morwenstow, Crosstown (W-bound)	0912	_	1337	7 1657

Saturdays no service Sundays

Bank Holidays



217

Morwenstow - Bude - Holsworthy

Go Cornwall Bus

Timetable valid from 03/09/2023 until further notice.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays

Morwenstow, Crosstown (W-bound)					
Shop, Phoenix Cottage (opp)	Morwenstow, Crosstown (W-bound)	0912	_	1337	1657
Woodford, Woodford (N-bound) 0929 — 1354 1714 Cleave, Cleave Crescent (S-bound) 0935 — 1400 1720 Stibb, Combe (SW-bound) 0938 — 1403 1723 Stibb, St Peters (opp) 0941 — 1406 1726 Poughill, Bus Shelter (opp) 0947 — 1412 1732 Flexbury, Cherrill Gardens (W-bound) — — 1737 Flexbury, Flexbury Stores (opp) 0952 — 1417 1741 Flexbury, Crooklets Inn (opp) — — 1743 Bude, Co-op (S-bound) 0954 — 1419 1746 Bude, Morrisons (E-bound) 0955 1155 1420 1748 Bude, Morrisons (E-bound) 1001 1200 — — Stratton, Hospital (opp) 1001 1201 — — Red Post Junction (E-bound) 1009 1209 — — Bridgerule, Jewell's Cross Garage (SW-bound) 1011 1211 — —	Gooseham, Marsland Cottage (opp)	0921	_	1346	1706
Cleave, Cleave Crescent (S-bound) 0935 — 1400 1720 Stibb, Coombe (SW-bound) 0938 — 1403 1723 Stibb, St Peters (opp) 0941 — 1406 1726 Poughill, Bus Shelter (opp) 0947 — 1412 1732 Flexbury, Cherrill Gardens (W-bound) — 1737 Flexbury, Flexbury Stores (opp) 0952 — 1411 1741 Flexbury, Crooklets Inn (opp) — 1743 Bude, Co-op (S-bound) 0954 — 1419 1746 Bude, The Strand (NW-bound) 0955 1155 1420 1748 Bude, Morrisons (E-bound) 1000 1200 — — Stratton, Hospital (opp) 1001 1201 — — Red Post, Red Post Junction (E-bound) 1009 1209 — — Bridgerule, Jewell's Cross Garage (SW-bound) 1011 1211 — — Pyworthy, Molesworth Arms (NW-bound) 1022 1222 —	Shop, Phoenix Cottage (opp)	0925	_	1350	1710
Stibb, Coombe (SW-bound) 0938 — 1403 1723 Stibb, St Peters (opp) 0941 — 1406 1726 Poughill, Bus Shelter (opp) 0947 — 1412 1732 Flexbury, Cherrill Gardens (W-bound) — — 1737 Flexbury Stores (opp) 0952 — 1417 1741 Flexbury, Crooklets Inn (opp) — — 1743 Bude, Co-op (S-bound) 0954 — 1419 1746 Bude, The Strand (NW-bound) 0955 1155 1420 1748 Bude, Morrisons (E-bound) 1000 1200 — — Stratton, Hospital (opp) 1001 1201 — — Red Post, Red Post Junction (E-bound) 1009 1209 — — Bridgerule, Jewell's Cross Garage (SW-bound) 1011 1211 — — Bridgerule, Bridge Inn (E-bound) 1001 1204 — — Pyworthy, Molesworth Arms (NW-bound) 1022 1222 — —	Woodford, Woodford (N-bound)	0929	_	1354	1714
Stibb, St Peters (opp) 0941 — 1406 1726 Poughill, Bus Shelter (opp) 0947 — 1412 1732 Flexbury, Cherrill Gardens (W-bound) — — 1737 Flexbury, Flexbury Stores (opp) 0952 — 1417 1741 Flexbury, Crooklets Inn (opp) — — 1743 Bude, Co-op (S-bound) 0954 — 1419 1746 Bude, The Strand (NW-bound) 0955 1155 1420 1748 Bude, Morrisons (E-bound) 1000 1200 — — Stratton, Hospital (opp) 1001 1201 — — Red Post, Red Post Junction (E-bound) 1009 1209 — — Bridgerule, Jewell's Cross Garage (SW-bound) 1011 1211 — — Bridgerule, Bridge Inn (E-bound) 1001 1204 — — Pyworthy, Molesworth Arms (NW-bound) 1002 1222 — —	Cleave, Cleave Crescent (S-bound)	0935	_	1400	1720
Poughill, Bus Shefter (opp) 0947 — 1412 1732 Flexbury, Cherrill Gardens (W-bound) — — 1 1737 Flexbury, Elexbury Stores (opp) 0952 — 1417 1741 Flexbury, Crooklets Inn (opp) — — 1 743 Bude, Co-op (S-bound) 0954 — 1419 1746 Bude, The Strand (NW-bound) 0955 1155 1420 1748 Bude, Morrisons (E-bound) 1000 1200 — — Stratton, Hospital (opp) 1001 1201 — — Red Post, Red Post Junction (E-bound) 1009 1209 — — Bridgerule, Jewell's Cross Garage (SW-bound) 1011 1211 — — Bridgerule, Bridge Inn (E-bound) 1014 1214 — — Pyworthy, Molesworth Arms (NW-bound) 1022 1222 — —	Stibb, Coombe (SW-bound)	0938	_	1403	1723
1737 1741 1741 1741 1741 1743 1745	Stibb, St Peters (opp)	0941	_	1406	1726
Flexbury, Flexbury Stores (opp)	Poughill, Bus Shelter (opp)	0947	_	1412	1732
1743	Flexbury, Cherrill Gardens (W-bound)		_		1737
Bude, Co-op (S-bound) 0954 - 1419 1746 Bude, The Strand (NW-bound) 0955 1155 1420 1748 Bude, Morrisons (E-bound) 1000 1200 Stratton, Hospital (opp) 1001 1201 Red Post, Red Post Junction (E-bound) 1009 1209 Bridgerule, Jewell's Cross Garage (SW-bound) 1011 1211 Bridgerule, Bridge Inn (E-bound) 1014 1214 Pyworthy, Molesworth Arms (NW-bound) 1022 1222	Flexbury, Flexbury Stores (opp)	0952	_	1417	1741
Bude, The Strand (NW-bound) 0955 1155 1420 1748 Bude, Morrisons (E-bound) 1000 1200 - - Stratton, Hospital (opp) 1001 1201 - - Red Post, Red Post Junction (E-bound) 1009 1209 - - Bridgerule, Jewell's Cross Garage (SW-bound) 1011 1211 - - Bridgerule, Bridge Inn (E-bound) 1014 1214 - Pyworthy, Molesworth Arms (NW-bound) 1022 1222 -	Flexbury, Crooklets Inn (opp)		_		1743
Bude, Morrisons (È-bound) 1000 1200 — — Stratton, Hospital (opp) 1001 1201 — — Red Post, Red Post Junction (E-bound) 1009 1209 — — Bridgerule, Jewell's Cross Garage (SW-bound) 1011 1211 — Bridgerule, Bridge Inn (E-bound) 1014 1214 — Pyworthy, Molesworth Arms (NW-bound) 1022 1222 —	Bude, Co-op (S-bound)	0954	_	1419	1746
Stratton, Hospital (opp) 1001 1201 - - Red Post, Red Post Junction (E-bound) 1009 1209 - - Bridgerule, Jewell's Cross Garage (SW-bound) 1011 1211 - Bridgerule, Bridge Inn (E-bound) 1014 1214 - Pyworthy, Molesworth Arms (NW-bound) 1022 1222 -	Bude, The Strand (NW-bound)	0955	1155	1420	1748
Red Post, Red Post Junction (E-bound) 1009 1209 — Bridgerule, Jewell's Cross Garage (SW-bound) 1011 1211 — Bridgerule, Bridge Inn (E-bound) 1014 1214 — Pyworthy, Molesworth Arms (NW-bound) 1022 1222 —	Bude, Morrisons (E-bound)	1000	1200	_	_
Bridgerule, Jewell's Cross Garage (SW-bound) 1011 1211 Bridgerule, Bridge Inn (E-bound) 1014 1214 Pyworthy, Molesworth Arms (NW-bound) 1022 1222	Stratton, Hospital (opp)	1001	1201	_	-
Bridgerule, Bridge Inn (E-bound) 1014 1214 Pyworthy, Molesworth Arms (NW-bound) 1022 1222	Red Post, Red Post Junction (E-bound)	1009	1209	_	-
Pyworthy, Molesworth Arms (NW-bound) 1022 1222	Bridgerule, Jewell's Cross Garage (SW-bound)	1011	1211	_	-
	Bridgerule, Bridge Inn (E-bound)	1014	1214	_	-
Holsworthy, Library (Stop A) 1029 1229	Pyworthy, Molesworth Arms (NW-bound)	1022	1222	_	-
	Holsworthy, Library (Stop A)	1029	1229	_	-

Saturdays no service Sundays

Bank Holidays



Holsworthy - Bude - Morwenstow

Go Cornwall Bus

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use **traveline-txt** - by sending the SMS code to **84268**. Add the service number after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: **buctdgtd 60**. The return message from **traveline-txt** will show the next three departures, and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply) or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to **NextBuses**.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code	Stop Name	Street	ATCO Code
dvnadgmg	Holsworthy, Church (Stop B)	North Road	1100FWY29360
dvngtjmw	Holsworthy, Bodmin Street Church opp (opp)		1100DEA57471
dvngtgwp	Holsworthy, HATS Theatre (SW-bound)	Bodmin Street	1100DEA57443
dvngtgwt	Holsworthy, Woodland View (S-bound)	Bodmin Street	1100DEA57444
dvnadapw	Pyworthy, Village Hall (W-bound)	Derriton Road	1100DEZ05049
dvnadagw	Bridgerule, Bridge Inn (opp)		1100FWY29446
dvnadagp	Bridgerule, Littlebridge Meadow (NW-bound)		1100FWY29447
dvngpwjw	Bridgerule, Jewell's Cross Garage (N-bound)	B3254	1100DEA57276
corgmjwp	Buttsbear Cross, Burn Farm (N-bound)		0800COA16036
cordtgwj	Red Post, Red Post Junction (SW-bound)	A3072	0800COD40839
corgawmp	Red Post, Scorsham (W-bound)	A3072	0800COC56564
cordptpw	Launcells, Garden Centre (opp)		0800FWY29431
cordptjd	Stratton, Stratton View Business Park (opp)	A3072	0800FWY29432
cordptam	Stratton, Tree Inn (opp)	Howell's Road	0800COD40792
cordpmwp	Stratton, Hospital (N-bound)	Hospital Road	0800COA10109
corgawtd	Stratton, Skitches Corner (S-bound)	New Road	0800COC56575
cordpmpw	Stratton, Berkeley Close (opp)	A39	0800COA10112
cordpmap	Bude, Morrisons (W-bound)	Stratton Road	0800COA10114
cordpjwg	Bude, Splashpool (opp)	Stratton Road	0800FWZ38618
cordpjmt	Bude, Budehaven School (opp)	Stratton Road	0800COA10116
cordpjdm	Bude, Hawthorn Avenue (W-bound)	Stratton Road	0800FWY29433
cordpgtg	Bude, Bencoolen Road (NW-bound)	Bencoolen Road	0800COD40780
cordpgmg	Bude, The Strand (NW-bound)	Belle Vue	0800COA10071
cordpgjp	Flexbury, Post Office (NW-bound)	Belle Vue	0800COA10072
cordpgpd	Flexbury, Camelot Hotel (SE-bound)		0800COA10081
cordpmdj	Poughill, Bus Shelter (NW-bound)	Northcott Mouth Road	0800COA10095
cordpmwd	Bush, Wooda Farm Park (opp)		0800COA10097
cordpmpa	Stibb, St Peters (N-bound)		0800COD40797
cordpjtj	Stibb, Beach Turn (NW-bound)		0800COD40800
corgawta	Stibb, Coombe (NE-bound)		0800COC56574
cordpgja	Cleave, Cleave Camp (E-bound)		0800COD40801
cordpgmp	Cleave, Cleave Crescent (N-bound)		0800COD40803
cordpgdw	Morwenstow, Crosstown (W-bound)		0800COD40806



Morwenstow - Bude - Holsworthy

Go Cornwall Bus

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use **traveline-txt** - by sending the SMS code to **84268**. Add the service number after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: **buctdgtd 60**. The return message from **traveline-txt** will show the next three departures, and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply) or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to **NextBuses**.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code	Stop Name	Street	ATCO Code
cordpgdw	Morwenstow, Crosstown (W-bound)		0800COD40806
cordptag	Gooseham, Marsland Cottage (opp)		0800COD40811
cordptaj	Gooseham, Marsland Cottage (S-bound)		0800COD40812
cordpmwj	Shop, Phoenix Cottage (opp)		0800COD40807
cordpjwp	Woodford, Woodford (N-bound)	Woodville Road	0800COD40805
cordpgmt	Cleave, Cleave Crescent (S-bound)		0800COD40804
cordpgjm	Cleave, Cleave Camp (SW-bound)		0800COD40802
corgawpw	Stibb, Coombe (SW-bound)		0800COC56573
cordpjtm	Stibb, Beach Turn (SE-bound)		0800COD40799
cordpmpd	Stibb, St Peters (opp)		0800COD40798
cordpmwg	Bush, Wooda Farm Park (S-bound)		0800COA10096
corgpgjd	Poughill, Bus Shelter (opp)		0800COA16297
cordpgtw	Flexbury, Cherrill Gardens (W-bound)	Petherick Road	0800COA10088
cordpgwj	Flexbury, Ocean View Road (E-bound)	Ocean View Road	0800COA10087
cordpgpj	Flexbury, Flexbury Stores (opp)	Golf House Road	0800COA10121
cordpgmw	Flexbury, Saratoga Holiday Flats (opp)	Downs View	0800COA10082
cordpdwp	Flexbury, Crooklets Inn (opp)	Crooklets Road	0800COA10079
cordpgdt	Flexbury, Sainsburys (opp)	Crooklets Road	0800COD40782
cordpgpw	Bude, Co-op (S-bound)	Broadclose Hill	0800COD40784
cordpgmg	Bude, The Strand (NW-bound)	Belle Vue	0800COA10071
cordpgtd	Bude, Bencoolen Road (SE-bound)	Bencoolen Road	0800COD40781
cordpjaw	Bude, Hawthorn Avenue (opp)	Stratton Road	0800FWY29362
cordpjpd	Bude, Budehaven School (NE-bound)		0800COX38458
cordpjwa	Bude, Splash Pool (E-bound)	Stratton Road	0800COA10115
cordpmat	Bude, Morrisons (E-bound)	Stratton Road	0800COA10113
cordpmpj	Stratton, Berkeley Close (NE-bound)	A39	0800COD40785
cordpmta	Stratton, Skitches Corner (N-bound)	New Road	0800COD40787
cordpmwt	Stratton, Hospital (opp)		0800COD40788
cordptap	Stratton, Tree Inn (SE-bound)	Howells Road	0800COD40791
cordptjg	Stratton, Stratton View Business Park (SE-bound)		0800FWZ38586
cordptwa	Launcells, Garden Centre (SE-bound)		0800FWY29364
corgawmj	Red Post, Scorsham (E-bound)		0800COC56563
cordtgwg	Red Post, Red Post Junction (E-bound)	A3072	0800COD40838
cordtjaw	Red Post, Red Post Inn (S-bound)		0800FWX38780
corgmjwt	Buttsbear Cross, Burn Farm (S-bound)	D0054	0800COA16037
dvngpwma	Bridgerule, Jewell's Cross Garage (SW-bound)	B3254	1100DEA57277
dvnadagd	Bridgerule, Moorside (SE-bound)		1100FWY29436
dvnadagt	Bridgerule, Littlebridge Meadow (SE-bound)		1100FWY29438
dvnadaja	Bridgerule, Bridge Inn (E-bound)		1100DEA12087
dvnadapt	Pyworthy, Molesworth Arms (NW-bound)		1100DEA12086
dvngtjmp	Holsworthy, HATS Theatre opp (opp)		1100DEA57469
dvngtjmt	Holsworthy, Bodmin Street Church (o/s)	North Road	1100DEA12095
dvnadgmd	Holsworthy, Library (Stop A)	North Hoad	1100DEA12085



Holsworthy - Bude - Morwenstow

Go Cornwall Bus

Important information related to service 217 at 11:47:23 on 30th August 2025

HM Government Adult single fare cap update for 2025

Valid from 0154 on 01 Jan 2025 until 2359 on 31 Dec 2025

Most operators are taking part in the Government's capped Adult single fare scheme. The maximum Adult single fare is up to £3 on most local bus services until 31st December 2025 (lower fares may be available for shorter journeys). School and college buses, coach services (including Falcon, Oxford Tube and airport services), Sightseeing Tours and Night Buses are excluded.

Timetables

Select a timetable using the bookmarks (on the left of this page). Choose the direction and day of travel you require. Stop and Street Names and SMS codes are also available.